General Description
The MAX38903A/B/C/D are a family of low-noise linear
regulators that deliver up to 1A of output current with only
5.5μVRMS of output noise from 10Hz to 100kHz.
These regulators maintain ±1% output accuracy over a
wide input voltage range, requiring only 100mV of input-
to-output headroom at full load. The 1200μA no-load sup-
ply current is independent of dropout voltage. The

Regulators in TDFN and WLP
www.analog.com Analog Devices  |  15
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE FEATURES
MAX38903AATB+ -40°C to
+125°C 10-pin TDFN 3mm x 3mm 9 Selectable Output Voltage, Enable, Reset Output
MAX38903BATB+ -40°C to
+125°C 10-pin TDFN 3mm x 3mm Resistor Configurable Output Voltage, Enable, Reset
Output
MAX38903CANL+ -40°C to
+125°C
9-bumps WLP 0.4mm
pitch Resistor Configurable Output Voltage, Enable
MAX38903DANL27+ -40°C to
+125°C
9-bumps WLP 0.4mm
pitch Factory Programmed to 2.7V
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.